Public Benefit Trust Panel, negating the need for Delegate representation: 

Council Resolution Number: 250724.11 

Moved: Cr Bryant  Seconded: Cr Fraser 

That Council: 

3. Resolve to utilise the remaining balance of the Mt Gibson Public Benefit Fund of $251,889 (two 

hundred and fifty one thousand, eight hundred and eighty nine dollars) on future Council and 

community projects chosen by Council. 

Motion put and carried 5/2 

For: Cr Bradford, Cr Bryant, Cr Campbell, Cr Sparkman, Cr Fraser 

Against: Cr Hepworth, Cr Sutherland 

Statutory Environment 

Local Government Act 1995, Sections 5.8 – 5.11 sets out the provisions for forming committees and appointing